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Legiglation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting

2/18/2026
Section 2a - Miscellaneous Introductions
File # Title Sponsor(s) Committee
Referral
CLAIMS | Damage to Property
1 CL2026-0022970 Damage to property claim for Morton, Nancy J. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
2 CL2026-0022976 Damage to property claim for Campbell, Jackie Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
3 CL2026-0023035 Damage to property claim for Guzman, Pedro Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
4 CL2026-0023040 Damage to property claim for Jewel, Amy M. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
5 CL2026-0023059 Damage to property claim for Brown, Arlene Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
6 CL2026-0023063 Damage to property claim for Kiran, Carol Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
7 CL2026-0023333 Damage to property claim for Loague, James on behalf of 6137 Misc. Finance
-6141 S Drexel Condo Assn Transmittal
(Misc.) *
8 CL2026-0023397 Damage to property claim for 3470 N Lake Shore Dr Condo Misc. Finance
Assn. Transmittal
(Misc.) *
CLAIMS | Damage to Vehicle
9 CL2026-0022935 Damage to vehicle claim for Cordova, Ricardo Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
10 CL2026-0022977 Damage to vehicle claim for Progressive Northern Ins. and Liz- Misc. Finance
Tavarez, Ramon Transmittal
(Misc.) *
11 CL2026-0022995 Damage to vehicle claim for Geico and Lopez-Salinas, Luis E. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
12 CL2026-0022997 Damage to vehicle claim for Allstate Ins. and Krassel, Lindsey Misc. Finance
M. Transmittal
(Misc.) *
13  CL2026-0022999 Damage to vehicle claim for Progressive Northern Ins. and Misc. Finance
Valazquez, Joseph Transmittal
(Misc.) *
14  CL2026-0023000 Damage to vehicle claim for Vilchis, Corayma Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
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File #

Title

Sponsor(s)

Committee
Referral

CLAIMS | Damage to Vehicle

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CL2026-0023002

CL2026-0023037

CL2026-0023045

CL2026-0023048

CL2026-0023051

CL2026-0023061

CL2026-0023064

CL2026-0023065

CL2026-0023067

CL2026-0023338

CL2026-0023339

CL2026-0023371

Damage to vehicle claim for Martinez, Melissa

Damage to vehicle claim for Mejia Cordero, Cesar

Damage to vehicle claim for Country Financial and Vazquez,

Angel

Damage to vehicle claim for Williams, Toya L.

Damage to vehicle claim for King, Deyonna A.

Damage to vehicle claim for Bok, Alisa B.

Damage to vehicle claim for Bajor, Kyle C.

Damage to vehicle claim for Soria, Carlos

Damage to vehicle claim for McNicholas, John R.

Damage to vehicle claim for Allstate Ins. and Woods, Takyrica

Damage to vehicle claim for Subroclaims and Geico Ins. and

Ellis, Brian and Leggett, Shamara

Damage to vehicle claim for Gallagher Bassett and Waste
Management of lllinois, Inc.

CLAIMS | Damage to Vehicle - Pothole

27

28

29

CL2026-0022764

CL2026-0022904

CL2026-0022937

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Yaylali, Nesprin E.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Norden, Elizabeth A.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Yee, Lydia

Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *

Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.

Transmittal
(Misc.) *

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance
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CLAIMS | Damage to Vehicle - Pothole

30

31

32

33
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

CL2026-0022946

CL2026-0022951

CL2026-0022974

CL2026-0022975

CL2026-0022978

CL2026-0022979

CL2026-0022989

CL2026-0022991

CL2026-0022993

CL2026-0023041

CL2026-0023043

CL2026-0023046

CL2026-0023050

CL2026-0023058

CL2026-0023060

CL2026-0023062

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Miller, Philip R.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Ortiz Robles, Daniel

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Tramel, Charles L.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Burnett, Robert J.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Relias, John A.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Thigpen, Stacey Y.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Sun, Wenzhe

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Santana, Jacqueline

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Budnik, Allan J.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Greenfield, David B.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Reyes, Nicole

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Milton, Gwendylon

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for O'Brien, Patrick M.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Berthold, Callie

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Jackson, Rex A.

Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Sin, Wendy

Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
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Transmittal
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Transmittal
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Transmittal
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Transmittal
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Transmittal
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Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
Misc.
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
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Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance
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Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance
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Section 2a - Miscellaneous Introductions
File # Title Sponsor(s) Committee
Referral
CLAIMS | Damage to Vehicle - Pothole
46  CL2026-0023066 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Akindele, Ugochinyere  Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
47  CL2026-0023070 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Chong, Sherman Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
48  CL2026-0023071 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Perez, Jason Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
49  CL2026-0023077 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Rapoport, Aaron B. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
50 CL2026-0023321 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Alexander, Yomika Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
51  CL2026-0023329 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Clark, Tamara A. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
52 CL2026-0023331 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Malone, Renita Y. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
53  CL2026-0023332 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Munoz, Jose A. Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
54  CL2026-0023335 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Guiab, Brian Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
55  CL2026-0023368 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Patel, Vrajeshkumar J.  Misc. Finance
Transmittal
(Misc.) *
HISTORICAL LANDMARKS | Designation
56  02026-0023266  Historical landmark designation for 30 North LaSalle at 30 N Misc. Zoning
LaSalle St Transmittal
(Misc.) *
ZONING RECLASSIFICATIONS
57 02026-0023103  Zoning Reclassification Map No. 9-K at 4024-4110 W Melrose Misc. Zoning
St, 3233-3243 N. Karlov Ave, 3232-3256 N Karlov Ave and Transmittal
4101-4111 W School St - App No. 22988 (Misc.) *
58 02026-0023112 Zoning Reclassification Map No. 9-K at 3301-3309 N Karlov Misc. Zoning
Ave and 4048-4058 W School St - App No. 22989T1 Transmittal
(Misc.) *
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