



City of Chicago Office of the City Clerk

City Hall
121 North LaSalle Street
Room 107
Chicago, IL 60602
www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting 2/18/2026

Section 2a - Miscellaneous Introductions

File #	Title	Sponsor(s)	Committee Referral
CLAIMS Damage to Property			
1	CL2026-0022970 Damage to property claim for Morton, Nancy J.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
2	CL2026-0022976 Damage to property claim for Campbell, Jackie	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
3	CL2026-0023035 Damage to property claim for Guzman, Pedro	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
4	CL2026-0023040 Damage to property claim for Jewel, Amy M.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
5	CL2026-0023059 Damage to property claim for Brown, Arlene	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
6	CL2026-0023063 Damage to property claim for Kiran, Carol	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
7	CL2026-0023333 Damage to property claim for Loague, James on behalf of 6137 -6141 S Drexel Condo Assn	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
8	CL2026-0023397 Damage to property claim for 3470 N Lake Shore Dr Condo Assn.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
CLAIMS Damage to Vehicle			
9	CL2026-0022935 Damage to vehicle claim for Cordova, Ricardo	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
10	CL2026-0022977 Damage to vehicle claim for Progressive Northern Ins. and Liz-Tavarez, Ramon	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
11	CL2026-0022995 Damage to vehicle claim for Geico and Lopez-Salinas, Luis E.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
12	CL2026-0022997 Damage to vehicle claim for Allstate Ins. and Krassel, Lindsey M.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
13	CL2026-0022999 Damage to vehicle claim for Progressive Northern Ins. and Valazquez, Joseph	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
14	CL2026-0023000 Damage to vehicle claim for Vilchis, Corayma	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance

Legislation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting
2/18/2026

Section 2a - Miscellaneous Introductions

File #	Title	Sponsor(s)	Committee Referral
CLAIMS Damage to Vehicle			
15	CL2026-0023002 Damage to vehicle claim for Martinez, Melissa	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
16	CL2026-0023037 Damage to vehicle claim for Mejia Cordero, Cesar	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
17	CL2026-0023045 Damage to vehicle claim for Country Financial and Vazquez, Angel	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
18	CL2026-0023048 Damage to vehicle claim for Williams, Toya L.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
19	CL2026-0023051 Damage to vehicle claim for King, Deyonna A.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
20	CL2026-0023061 Damage to vehicle claim for Bok, Alisa B.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
21	CL2026-0023064 Damage to vehicle claim for Bajor, Kyle C.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
22	CL2026-0023065 Damage to vehicle claim for Soria, Carlos	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
23	CL2026-0023067 Damage to vehicle claim for McNicholas, John R.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
24	CL2026-0023338 Damage to vehicle claim for Allstate Ins. and Woods, Takyrica	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
25	CL2026-0023339 Damage to vehicle claim for Subroclaims and Geico Ins. and Ellis, Brian and Leggett, Shamara	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
26	CL2026-0023371 Damage to vehicle claim for Gallagher Bassett and Waste Management of Illinois, Inc.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
CLAIMS Damage to Vehicle - Pothole			
27	CL2026-0022764 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Yaylali, Nesprin E.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
28	CL2026-0022904 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Norden, Elizabeth A.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
29	CL2026-0022937 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Yee, Lydia	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance

Legislation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting
2/18/2026

Section 2a - Miscellaneous Introductions

File #	Title	Sponsor(s)	Committee Referral
CLAIMS Damage to Vehicle - Pothole			
30	CL2026-0022946 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Miller, Philip R.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
31	CL2026-0022951 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Ortiz Robles, Daniel	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
32	CL2026-0022974 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Tramel, Charles L.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
33	CL2026-0022975 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Burnett, Robert J.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
34	CL2026-0022978 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Relias, John A.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
35	CL2026-0022979 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Thigpen, Stacey Y.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
36	CL2026-0022989 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Sun, Wenzhe	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
37	CL2026-0022991 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Santana, Jacqueline	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
38	CL2026-0022993 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Budnik, Allan J.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
39	CL2026-0023041 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Greenfield, David B.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
40	CL2026-0023043 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Reyes, Nicole	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
41	CL2026-0023046 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Milton, Gwendylon	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
42	CL2026-0023050 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for O'Brien, Patrick M.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
43	CL2026-0023058 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Berthold, Callie	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
44	CL2026-0023060 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Jackson, Rex A.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
45	CL2026-0023062 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Sin, Wendy	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance

Legislation Referred to Committees at the Chicago City Council Meeting
2/18/2026

Section 2a - Miscellaneous Introductions

File #	Title	Sponsor(s)	Committee Referral
CLAIMS Damage to Vehicle - Pothole			
46	CL2026-0023066 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Akindele, Ugochinyere	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
47	CL2026-0023070 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Chong, Sherman	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
48	CL2026-0023071 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Perez, Jason	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
49	CL2026-0023077 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Rapoport, Aaron B.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
50	CL2026-0023321 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Alexander, Yomika	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
51	CL2026-0023329 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Clark, Tamara A.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
52	CL2026-0023331 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Malone, Renita Y.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
53	CL2026-0023332 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Munoz, Jose A.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
54	CL2026-0023335 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Guiab, Brian	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
55	CL2026-0023368 Damage to vehicle - pothole claim for Patel, Vrajeshkumar J.	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Finance
HISTORICAL LANDMARKS Designation			
56	O2026-0023266 Historical landmark designation for 30 North LaSalle at 30 N LaSalle St	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Zoning
ZONING RECLASSIFICATIONS			
57	O2026-0023103 Zoning Reclassification Map No. 9-K at 4024-4110 W Melrose St, 3233-3243 N. Karlov Ave, 3232-3256 N Karlov Ave and 4101-4111 W School St - App No. 22988	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Zoning
58	O2026-0023112 Zoning Reclassification Map No. 9-K at 3301-3309 N Karlov Ave and 4048-4058 W School St - App No. 22989T1	Misc. Transmittal (Misc.) *	Zoning